NW Outdoor Science School at Cedar Ridge

Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

10:15

10:30
11:00

11:45

12:00
1:00

2:15
2:25
2:40

4:45
6:00
6:15
7:00

7:30
8:30

9:00

Tuesday

Arrival!

Welcome! Bathrooms.

Welcome Skits and Community
Agreements

Sort into cabin groups, wash hands for
lunch

Lunch with Cabin Groups

Cabin move-in, cabin constitution,
icebreakers

Fire Drill

Snack

Sort into FS groups, FS group
agreements. Intro FS!

Homeroom

Meet @ Habitats

Dinner

Get warm clothes, brush teeth,
bathroom

Campfire

Get ready for bed

Goodnight!

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:40
9:20

10:30

11:45

12:00
12:40

1:50

3:00
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
6:55

7:30
8:15
8:45
9:15

Wednesday
Wake Up
Niches
Breakfast
Cabin Time: get ready for Field Study
Field Study Who Lives Here?

Field Study Rotation

Wash hands for lunch

Lunch
Cabin Time/Showers

Field Study Rotation

Snack on Field Study
Field Study Rotation
Homeroom

Rec Time

Dinner

Get warm clothes, brush teeth,
bathroom

Campfire

Night Hike

Get ready for bed
Goodnight!

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:40
9:20

10:20

11:45

12:00
12:40

1:50

3:00
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
6:55

7:45
8:30

9:00

Thursday
Wake Up
Niches
Breakfast
Back to cabin for Field Study prep
Field Study : Testable Questions

Field Study Data Collection

Wash hands for lunch

Lunch
Cabin Time/Showers

Create Presentations

Snack on Field Study

Field Study: Finish Presentations
Homeroom

Rec Time

Dinner

Get warm clothes,, brush teeth,
bathroom, pack bag

Campfire
Get ready for bed

Goodnight!

6:45
7:15
7:30
8:15
8:45

10:00

10:30
11:15

11:45

Friday
Wake Up
Bring luggage to tarp & do niches
Breakfast
Clean Cabins
Student Presentations/Symposium

Nametag signing. Lost & Found. Wash
hands for lunch.

Picnic Lunch
Final Bathrooms, board bus

Goodbye!






