NW Outdoor Science School at Cedar Ridge
Student Schedule Fall 2024 subject to change

Student Schedule Fall 2024 Subject to Change				
Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	
	7:00 Wake Up	7:00 Wake Up	6:45 Wake Up	
	7:30 Niches	7:30 Niches	7:15 Bring luggage to tarp & do niches	
	8:00 Breakfast	8:00 Breakfast	7:30 Breakfast	
	8:40 Cabin Time: get ready for Field Study	8:40 Back to cabin for Field Study prep	8:15 Clean Cabins	
	9:20 Field Study Who Lives Here?	9:20 Field Study : Testable Questions	8:45 Student Presentations/Symposium	
10:15 Arrival!			10:00 Nametag signing. Lost & Found. Wash hands for lunch.	
10:30 Welcome! Bathrooms.	10:30 Field Study Rotation	10:20 Field Study Data Collection	10:30 Picnic Lunch	
11:00 Welcome Skits and Community			11:15 Final Bathrooms, board bus	
Agreements				
11:45 Sort into cabin groups, wash hands for lunch	11:45 Wash hands for lunch	11:45 Wash hands for lunch	11:45 Goodbye!	
12:00 Lunch with Cabin Groups	12:00 Lunch	12:00 Lunch		
1:00 Cabin move-in, cabin constitution, icebreakers	12:40 Cabin Time/Showers	12:40 Cabin Time/Showers		
2:15 Fire Drill	1:50 Field Study Rotation	1:50 Create Presentations		
2:25 Snack				
2:40 Sort into FS groups, FS group	3:00 Snack on Field Study	3:00 Snack on Field Study		
agreements. Intro FS!	3:15 Field Study Rotation	3:15 Field Study: Finish Presentations		
4:45 Homeroom	4:15 Homeroom	4:15 Homeroom		
6:00 Meet @ Habitats	5:15 Rec Time	5:15 Rec Time		
6:15 Dinner	6:15 Dinner	6:15 Dinner		
7:00 Get warm clothes, brush teeth,	6:55 Get warm clothes, brush teeth,	6:55 Get warm clothes,, brush teeth,		
bathroom	bathroom	bathroom, pack bag		
7:30 Campfire	7:30 Campfire	7:45 Campfire		
8:30 Get ready for bed	8:15 Night Hike	8:30 Get ready for bed		
	8:45 Get ready for bed			
9:00 Goodnight!	9:15 Goodnight!	9:00 Goodnight!		